

T.P.(C) No. 376 OF 2004  
ITEM No.10

Court No.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.376/2004  
(For preliminary hearing)

SADHNA SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HARISH TIWARI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T. )

Date : 06/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. J.M. Khanna,Adv.  
Mr. T.N. Bhat,Adv.  
Mrs. Shefali Sethi,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Further proceedings in Matrimonial Case No.5/04, titled as Harish Tiwari vs. Sadhana Sharma & anr., pending before the Court of District Judge, Siwan, (Bihar) shall remain stayed.

(A.S. BISHT) (PROMILA NAGPAL)  
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER