

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 376 OF 2004

SADHNA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISH TIWARI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With appln(s) for substituted service,stay

Date: 07/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.M. Khanna,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Await for the report.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER